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Monday 3 April –

Thursday 6 April &

Tuesday 11 April –

Wednesday 12 April

Mr Sinkinson’s holiday camp

Summer Term 1

Monday 17 April 2023 –

Friday 26 May 2023

Friday 21 April

Silver and bronze attendance 

assembly

Summer Term 2

Monday 5 June 2023 –

Friday 21 July 2023

Bank Holiday

Monday 1 May 2023 – all schools

Polling Day Closure

Thursday 4 May 2023

Coronation Bank Holiday

Monday 8 May 2023

31st March 2023

A note from the Headteacher
What an eventful week!  Our Music and Poetry Morning was a great success, thank you to all 
the families that attended.  This was quickly followed by Year 3’s brilliant Easter Assembly 
and finally, the Easter Egg Competition.  Well done to all those children who won Easter Eggs 
in this afternoon’s assembly for their Easter Egg creations.  The  Junior Leadership Team and 
Chair of Governors enjoyed judging the entries.  For those who didn’t win, hopefully you will 
be have more luck at tonight’s PTA Easter Games Night, tickets now sold out, where there 
will be lots of prizes on offer.  We wish you all a safe and enjoyable Easter break and look 
forward to welcoming you back for the Summer Term on Monday 17 April.
Lara Beaumont, Headteacher

CLUB NEWS
• Mr Sinkinson’s After School Clubs – Letters have 

been sent home. Please complete and return.
• Dance Club - This will continue after half term. 

Letters regarding fees will be sent out after the 
Easter break.

• Breakfast Club – All children attending Breakfast 
Club must arrive no later than 8.15am.

Year 5 enjoyed an informative and 
practical trip to Castleshaw this 
week, learning about the water 
cycle, the geography of rivers, uses 
of rivers and the creatures they 
provide a habitat for through river 
dipping observations.

Absence reporting – all absences 
MUST be reported to the office 
by 9.30am or may be recorded 

as unauthorised.

FOREVER ANGELS FUNDS RAISED

Year 2 hosted a charity stall yesterday with our 
former teacher Mrs Madden and raised £200 for 
Forever Angels.  Thanks for your support.

Eco Council

Weekly Tip –

Boil enough 

water for 

one cup of 

tea!

CASTLESHAW VISIT
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